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BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY

EDUCATION AND STUDENT EXPERIENCE COMMITTEE
AGENDA
Wednesday 26 March 2014, 2.00pm, Board Room

APOLOGIES

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 21 JANUARY 2014

Accuracy

Matters Arising

Ongoing Actions

e  Student Experience: BU International
Mobility of Students Update (Assessment
Boards)

e Student Experience: BU International
Mobility of Students Update (Implementation
of ECTS)

e Academic Advisor Update

e University Level Student Experience Issues

PART 1. FOR DISCUSSION (PART 1)
Widening Participation Annual Report 2012/13
Technology Enhanced Learning Strategy Forum
Update

DEBATE ITEM

TEL and whether lectures are still relevant/
necessary?

PART 1: FOR DISCUSSION (PART 2)

Review of Peer Reflection on Education Practice
(PREP)

PART 2: FOR APPROVAL AND ENDORSEMENT

There are no items for approval or endorsement

PART 3: FOR NOTE
SUBU President’s Report

Centre for Excellence in Learning Update

REPORTING COMMITTEES

Student Voice Committee Minutes of 29 January
2014 (confirmed)

Technology Enhanced Learning Strategy Forum
(TELSF) Minutes of 5 March 2014
ANY OTHER BUSINESS

DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING:

ESE-1314-43

ESE-1314-44

ESE-1314-45

Verbal Update

ESE-1314-46

ESE-1314-47

ESE-1314-48

ESE-1314-49

ESE-1314-50

Friday 23" May 2014 — 9.00am to 11.00am in the Board Room

Ms M Frampton

Prof T Mcintyre-Bhatty

Prof T Mcintyre-Bhatty

Ms K Pichlmann

Dr G Roushan

Dr G Roushan/Dr B Dyer

Dr P Ryland

Mr M Simpson

Dr A Diaz

Dr B Dyer

Dr G Roushan

1400

1425

1445

1515

1535

1555



