BOURNEMOUTH UNIVERSITY EDUCATION AND STUDENT EXPERIENCE COMMITTEE

AGENDA

Wednesday 26 March 2014, 2.00pm, Board Room

1	APOLOGIES		Ms M Frampton	1400
2	MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 21 JANUARY 2014			
2.1.	Accuracy	ESE-1314-43	Prof T McIntyre-Bhatty	
2.2	Matters Arising	ESE-1314-44	Prof T McIntyre-Bhatty	
	 Ongoing Actions Student Experience: BU International Mobility of Students Update (Assessment Boards) Student Experience: BU International Mobility of Students Update (Implementation of ECTS) Academic Advisor Update University Level Student Experience Issues 			
3	PART 1: FOR DISCUSSION (PART 1)			1425
3.1	Widening Participation Annual Report 2012/13	ESE-1314-45	Ms K Pichlmann	
3.2	Technology Enhanced Learning Strategy Forum Update	Verbal Update	Dr G Roushan	
4	DEBATE ITEM			
	TEL and whether lectures are still relevant/ necessary?		Dr G Roushan/Dr B Dyer	1445
5	PART 1: FOR DISCUSSION (PART 2)			1515
5.1	Review of Peer Reflection on Education Practice (PREP)	ESE-1314-46	Dr P Ryland	
6	PART 2: FOR APPROVAL AND ENDORSEMENT			
6.1	There are no items for approval or endorsement			
7	PART 3: FOR NOTE			1535
7.1	SUBU President's Report	ESE-1314-47	Mr M Simpson	
7.2	Centre for Excellence in Learning Update	ESE-1314-48	Dr A Diaz	
8	REPORTING COMMITTEES			
8.1	Student Voice Committee Minutes of 29 January 2014 (confirmed)	ESE-1314-49	Dr B Dyer	
8.2	Technology Enhanced Learning Strategy Forum (TELSF) Minutes of 5 March 2014	ESE-1314-50	Dr G Roushan	
9	ANY OTHER BUSINESS			1555
10	DATE AND TIME OF NEXT MEETING: Friday 23 rd May 2014 – 9.00am to 11.00am in the Boar	rd Room		